2nd URSI AT-RASC, Gran Canaria, 28 May – 1 June 2018
On the Reading of Moving Chipless RFID Tags
Filippo Costa(1), Michele Borgese(1), Antonio Gentile(1), Simone Genovesi(1), Luca Buoncristiani(1), Francesco Alessio
Dicandia(1), Davide Bianchi(1), Agostino Monorchio(1), Giuliano Manara(1)
(1) Dipartimento di Ingegneria dell’Informazione, University of Pisa, Pisa, Italy, e-mail: filippo.costa@unipi.it
Abstract
Reading chipless RFID tags represents one of the major
obstacles towards the practical use of this technology in a

doi:10.1109/TMTT.2011.2171001.
9.  Costa, F.; Genovesi, S.; Monorchio, A.; Manara, G.
A Robust Differential-Amplitude Codification for
Chipless RFID. IEEE Microw. Wirel. Compon. Lett.
2015, 25, 832–834,
doi:10.1109/LMWC.2015.2496791.
10.  Ramos, A.; Perret, E.; Rance, O.; Tedjini, S.; Lázaro,
A.; Girbau, D. Temporal Separation Detection for
Chipless Depolarizing Frequency-Coded RFID.
IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory Tech. 2016, 64, 2326–
2337, doi:10.1109/TMTT.2016.2568180.
11.  Costa, F.; Genovesi, S.; Monorchio, A.
Normalization-Free Chipless RFIDs by Using Dual-
Polarized Interrogation. IEEE Trans. Microw.
Theory Tech. 2016, 64, 310–318,
doi:10.1109/TMTT.2015.2504529.
12.  Costa, F.; Borgese, M.; Gentile, A.; Buoncristiani,
L.; Genovesi, S.; Dicandia, F. A.; Bianchi, D.;
Monorchio, A.; Manara, G. Robust Reading
Approach for Moving Chipless RFID Tags by Using
ISAR Processing. IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory
Tech. 2017, PP, 1–10,
doi:10.1109/TMTT.2017.2779801.